
Number of Issued Shares 2,500,000,000

Less: Number of Treasury Shares ( if any ) -                          

Number of Outstanding Shares 2,500,000,000

Less:

% to Total Number

Outstanding Shares of Shares

Directors:

Terence Restituto D. Madlambayan

Direct 6.73 % 168,181,361          

 Indirect -                         

Maria Rachel D. Madlambayan

Direct 6.73 % 168,181,363          

Indirect -                         

Luis Pio D. Madlambayn

Direct 6.73 % 168,181,363          

Indirect -                         

Ma. Leah D. Madlambayan

Direct 6.73 % 168,181,363          

Indirect -                         

Joselito D. Madlambayan

Direct 6.73 % 168,181,363          

Indirect -                         

Angelico T. Salud

Direct 0.00 % 1                            

Indirect -                         

George Richard F. Siton

Direct 0.00 % 1                            

Indirect -                         

Subtotal 33.64 % 840,906,815 840,906,815           

Officers:

Terence Restituto D. Madlambayan (VP Business Dev)

Direct Please see above

Indirect 

Maria Rachel D. Madlambayan (President)

Direct Please see above

Indirect 

Ma. Leah D. Madlambayan (VP Sales & Mktg)

Direct Please see above

Indirect 

Maria Agnes M. Siapno (CFO)

Direct 6.73 % 168,181,364          

Indirect -                         

Gloria Judith D. Madlambayan (Treasurer)

Direct 6.73 % 168,181,363          

Indirect -                         

Noemi D. Madlambayan (VP Purchasing / Asst. Corporate Secretary)

Direct 6.73 % 168,181,363          

Indirect -                         

Julie O. Lapina (IR & CO)

Direct 0.00 % -                         

Indirect -                         

Lyra Gracia Y. Lipae-Fabella (Corporate Secretary)

Direct 0.00 % -                         

Indirect -                         

Subtotal 20.18 % 504,544,090.00     504,544,090.00      

 

Computation of Public Ownership as of June 30, 2022

HAUS TALK, INC.



% to Total Number

Outstanding Shares of Shares

Lock-Up Shares:

Rufino Albert D. Madlambayan

Direct 6.73 % 168,181,363   

Indirect -                  

Edward D. Madlambayan

Direct 6.73 % 168,181,363   

Indirect -                  

Pacita D. Madlambayan

Direct 6.73 % 168,186,369   

Indirect -                  

Subtotal 20.18                    % 504,549,095   504,549,095            

TOTAL NON-PUBLIC SHARES 1,850,000,000

Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public 650,000,000            

650,000,000         = 26.00%

2,500,000,000      

Total Number Of Shares Owned by the Public

Computation of Public Ownership as of June 30, 2022

HAUS TALK, INC.

PUBLIC OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE


